## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	l Request or	☐ Resolution Reques	Date of Request: 06/02/2022
1. Type of Request:			
-			
Contract/Grant Agreement	<b>⊠</b> Intergovernmental A	greement (IGA) 📙 R	ezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropriation/Supple	mental Dl	RMC Change
Other:			
acceptance, contract executio  Approves a contract between	n, contract amendment, muni the State of Colorado Depart	cipal code change, supp tment of Human Services	ntractor and indicate the type of request: grant lemental request, etc.)  s, Division of Youth Services and the City and youth in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Judicial District.
3. Requesting Agency: Denver	· Public Safety Youth Program	ns	
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution		Contact person to p Council	resent item at Mayor-Council and
Name: Patrick Hedrick		Name: Patrick Hedrick	
Email: Patrick.hedrick@denver	gov.org	Email: Patrick.hedrick@denvergov.org	
Denver Public Safety Youth F	rograms was awarded the Cose services for youth in the 2 <sup>n</sup> contract for final year of the	olorado Youth Detention  d Judicial District. This grant which runs from J	mmary if more space needed:  a Continuum grant to perform detention is a five-year grant which renews annually, and fuly 1, 2022 – June 30,2023.
7. City Council District: Cityv	vide		
8. **For all contracts, fill out	and submit accompanying I	Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**
	To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Te	am:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date I	Entered:

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$50 Services	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property): Professional		
Vendor/Contractor Name: State of Colorado Depa	artment of Human Services, Divisio	on of Youth Services		
Contract control number: SAFTY-202263432				
Location: City and County of Denver				
Is this a new contract?  Yes No Is this an	Amendment? Yes \( \subseteq \text{No If} \)	yes, how many?		
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts,				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amen				
Contract Amount (mulcate existing amount, amen	ded amount and new contract w	nai).		
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
(A)	(B)	(A+B)		
1,599,578.17		1,599,578.17		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
July 1, 2022		June 30, 2023		
Was this contractor selected by competitive process  Has this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: State of Colorado, Division of You	City before? X Yes  No	, why not?		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE 🔀 N/A		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, desi	gn, Airport concession contracts	s): n/a		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? DPS electric home monitoring (EHM) services and was se House provide family/individual therapeutic interven Therapy. Seeing Our Adolescents Rise (SOAR) provides services; Fully Liberated Youth (FLY) provides mentaindividual/family/group therapy, substance use and mentain the substance of the substanc	lected as the EHM provider via a tions such as Multi-Systemic Therd des mentoring and academic suppo oring and therapeutic services; Re	competitive RFP issued by the city. Savio apy and Trauma-Focused Cognitive Behavioral ort services; Success 4 Life provides tutoring solute Youth Services provide		
To be con	npleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:		
solution/Bill Number: Date Entered:				